

PS&E JOB NO : 13Z016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008512 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4306  
 HWY : SR 272  
 TITLE : SR 272  
 COLFAX AREA  
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 13Z016  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 150 'E' ST NW EPHRATA WA 988231658 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490	WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.									
			25,000.00	22,000.00	-12.00 % -3,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	-20.00 % -5,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	16.00 % 4,000.00
GRADING											
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.									
	7.6000		50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 % 380.00	100.0000	100.0000	100.00 % 380.00	15.0000	15.0000	-70.00 % -266.00
3	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.									
	200.0000		60.0000	60.0000	0.00 % 12,000.00	35.0000	35.0000	-41.67 % -5,000.00	94.0000	94.0000	56.67 % 6,800.00
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.									
	410.0000		25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 % 10,250.00	5.0000	5.0000	-80.00 % -8,200.00	2.0000	2.0000	-92.00 % -9,430.00
DRAINAGE											
5	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL. A	TON									
	220.0000		40.0000	55.0000	37.50 % 8,800.00	50.0000	50.0000	25.00 % 2,200.00	205.0000	205.0000	412.50 % 36,300.00
6	QUARRY SPALLS	TON									
	138.0000		40.0000	58.0000	45.00 % 5,520.00	60.0000	60.0000	50.00 % 2,760.00	175.0000	175.0000	337.50 % 18,630.00
7	SAFETY BARS FOR CULVERT PIPE TYPE 2	L.F.									
	16.7000		60.0000	400.0000	566.67 % 1,002.00	75.0000	75.0000	25.00 % 250.50	100.0000	100.0000	66.67 % 668.00
8	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.									
	287.0000		65.0000	65.0000	0.00 % 18,655.00	75.0000	75.0000	15.38 % 2,870.00	175.0000	175.0000	169.23 % 31,570.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13Z016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008512 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4306  
 HWY : SR 272  
 TITLE : SR 272  
 COLFAX AREA  
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 13Z016  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 150 'E' ST NW EPHRATA WA 988231658 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490	WEST COMPANY, INC. 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051! CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030	M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC 829 EVANS ROAD 99403-9701 CLARKSTON WA 994030490 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
9	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 43.2000	L.F.	200.0000 8,640.00	185.0000 7,992.00	-7.50 % -648.00	200.0000 8,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	285.0000 12,312.00	42.50 % 3,672.00	
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 17.4000	TON	75.0000 1,305.00	30.0000 522.00	-60.00 % -783.00	75.0000 1,305.00	0.00 % 0.00	75.0000 1,305.00	0.00 % 0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CSS-1 0.1000	TON	300.0000 30.00	750.0000 75.00	150.00 % 45.00	450.0000 45.00	50.00 % 15.00	800.0000 80.00	166.67 % 50.00	
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	20.00	20.00	0.00 %	20.00	0.00 %	20.00	0.00 %	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 9.3000	TON	300.0000 2,790.00	720.0000 6,696.00	140.00 % 3,906.00	675.0000 6,277.50	125.00 % 3,487.50	700.0000 6,510.00	133.33 % 3,720.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
14	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	200.0000 4,000.00	250.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	50.0000 1,000.00	-75.00 % -3,000.00	50.0000 1,000.00	-75.00 % -3,000.00	
15	CHECK DAM 162.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,620.00	40.0000 6,480.00	300.00 % 4,860.00	25.0000 4,050.00	150.00 % 2,430.00	40.0000 6,480.00	300.00 % 4,860.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13Z016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008512 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4306  
 HWY : SR 272  
 TITLE : SR 272  
 COLFAX AREA  
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 13Z016  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.      WEST COMPANY, INC.      M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 150 'E' ST NW      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD      829 EVANS ROAD  
    MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869      99403-9701  
 EPHRATA WA 988231658      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!      CLARKSTON WA 994030490  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
16	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			172.73 %			354.55 %		81.82 %
			5,500.00	15,000.00	9,500.00	25,000.00	19,500.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.			58.33 %			45.83 %		45.83 %
	112.5000		24.0000	38.0000	1,575.00	3,937.50	1,237.50	3,937.50	1,237.50	
			2,700.00	4,275.00						
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH			0.00 %			-7.14 %		7.14 %
	1.0000		2,800.0000	2,800.0000	0.00	2,600.0000	-200.00	3,000.0000	200.00	
			2,800.00	2,800.00		2,600.00		3,000.00		
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	EACH			0.00 %			-13.89 %		11.11 %
	1.0000		900.0000	900.0000	0.00	775.0000	-125.00	1,000.0000	100.00	
			900.00	900.00		775.00		1,000.00		
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			87.10 %			29.03 %		125.81 %
			15,500.00	29,000.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	35,000.00	19,500.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
22	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			60.00 %			1,100.00 %		-20.00 %
	49.1000		12.5000	20.0000	368.25	7,365.00	6,751.25	10.0000	-122.75	
			613.75	982.00				491.00		
23	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			0.00 %			800.00 %		-60.00 %
	96.6000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	4,347.00	3,864.00	2.0000	-289.80	
			483.00	483.00		4,347.00		193.20		
24	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	C.Y.			25.00 %			25.00 %		12.50 %
	18.0000		200.0000	250.0000	900.00	4,500.00	900.00	225.0000	450.00	
			3,600.00	4,500.00		4,500.00		4,050.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13Z016 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008512 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4306  
 HWY : SR 272  
 TITLE : SR 272  
 COLFAX AREA  
 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 13Z016  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 1 2013  
 AWARDED ON : Aug 9 2013

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC.      WEST COMPANY, INC.      M.A. DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 150 'E' ST NW      2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD      829 EVANS ROAD  
    MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869      99403-9701  
 EPHRATA WA 988231658      AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!      CLARKSTON WA 994030490  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 252300

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
25	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE									
	0.5000	C.Y.	800.0000	5,000.0000	525.00 %	5,000.0000	525.00 %	5,000.0000	525.00 %	525.00 %
			400.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR									
	40.0000	LB.	1.6000	4.0000	150.00 %	10.0000	525.00 %	3.0000	87.50 %	87.50 %
			64.00	160.00	96.00	400.00	336.00	120.00	56.00	56.00
27	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	24.0000	S.Y.	85.0000	450.0000	429.41 %	500.0000	488.24 %	450.0000	429.41 %	429.41 %
			2,040.00	10,800.00	8,760.00	12,000.00	9,960.00	10,800.00	8,760.00	8,760.00
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
31	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		50.00 %		-50.00 %	-50.00 %
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	-500.00	-500.00
32	SHOTCRETE FOR FOOTING/GABION STABILIZATION									
	22.5000	C.Y.	1,500.0000	550.0000	-63.33 %	1,250.0000	-16.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	-33.33 %
			33,750.00	12,375.00	-21,375.00	28,125.00	-5,625.00	22,500.00	-11,250.00	-11,250.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$175,366.75	\$204,931.00	16.86%	\$212,258.50	21.04%	\$297,681.70	69.75%	69.75%
BASE TOTAL			\$175,366.75	\$204,931.00	16.86%	\$212,258.50	21.04%	\$297,681.70	69.75%	69.75%